10-26-2000



FORM PTO-1619A

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027	101497246		PATENT
Vio	101497240	· -	
DECORDA		 QUEET	
31.00 T	ATION FORM COVER PATENTS ONLY	SHEET	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark		ed original docume	nt(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type 10 10 10	Conveyance Type		
□ New 10-0-00	Assignment	Security Agreeme	ent
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# 101366419	License	Change of Name	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger	Other	
Corrective Document	$oldsymbol{U}_{\cdot}$ (For Use ONL)	S. Government Y by U.S. Government Ago	encies)
Reel # Frame #	Departm	nental File	Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional name:	s of conveying parties a	ettached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) BERGER, PAUL	D,		0412224
Name (line 2)			Execution Date
Second Party			Month Day Year
Name (line 1) BERGER, CHRIS	TIE H.		04122000
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party	Mark if	additional names of rec	eiving parties attached
Name (line 1) OIL CHEM TECH	the Lakits, I	PMC.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)			domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) 13013 JESS PIRTLE BLUD of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a			
Address (line 2)			separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) SUGAR LAND TX 77478 City State/Country Zip Code			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name OIL CHEM TO	ECHNOLOGIE.	S, Inc.	
Address (line 1) 13013 JEST PIRTLE BLUD.			
Address (line 2) SuGAR LAND, TX 77+78			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numbe	1281-240-0161
Name [PAUL D	BERGER	
Address (line 1)	3014 DEER	CREEK DRIVE	
Address (line 2)	SUGAR LAND	TX 77478	
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ages of the attached conveyance doc	ument # 5
• •	Number(s) or Patent Nur		if additional numbers attached
		Fatent Number (DO NGT ENTER BOTH number	
Pate	ent Application Number(s)		ent Number(s) 0043391
	J		3043371
	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the patent application	ation was Month Day Year
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)		
•	PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
	if a U.S. Application Numbe	r PCT PCT	РСТ
	not been assigned.	FC1	FCI
Number of P	roperties Enter the to	tal number of properties involved.	#/
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Method o	of Payment: Encl	osed Deposit Account	ALREADY DAID ET
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:			
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement an	nd Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any			
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as			
indicate	d herein.		
PAUL D	BERGER	(j=)}	7/31/05
Name o	of Person Signing	Signature	Date

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

TATENTO ONET			
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached			
Enter additional Conveying Parties	Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1) IISU IRIS IK.	04122000		
Name (line 2)	٦		
	Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)	Month Bay real		
Name (line 2)	<u> </u>		
Name (line 2)	Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)	Month Day Year		
	¬ '		
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving party	ties attached		
Enter additional Receiving Party(ies)			
Name (line 1)	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United		
	States, an appointment of a domestic representative		
Address (line 1)	is attached. (Designation must be a separate		
Address (line 2)	document from Assignment.)		
			
Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip C	ode		
Name (line 1)	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United		
	States, an appointment of a domestic representative is		
Address (line 1)	attached. (Designation must be a separate document from		
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)		
Address (II. 6)			
	Code		
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached			
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the			
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Num	nber(s)		
	1		

a	01 FC:581	05/23/2000 ASCOTT		
, ,,,,	40.00 OP	00000118 09009016	/	
	7	N #5	D 1.00)

In the United States Patent and Trademark Office

Mailed 199 23-4 APA 13 12
Box Patent Application
Assistant Commissioner for Patent
Washington, District of Columbia 2. 101366419
Sir:
Please file the following enclosed patent application processary of the following enclosed patent application and the following enclosed patent application and the following enclosed patent application and the following enclosed patent application application and the following enclosed patent application application application and the following enclosed patent application application application application application application and the following enclosed patent application appl
Applicant #1, Name: PAUL D BERGER
Applicant #2, Name: CHRISTIE H. BERGER #3 TRIS K, HSC
Tille: AN. DNIC SURFACTANTS BASED ON ALKANE SULFONIC ACIÓ
☐ Specification, Claims, and Abstract: Nr. of Sheets
☐ Declaration: Date Signed:
C3 Drawing(s): Nr. of Sheets Enc.: Formal: Informal:
Small Entity Declaration of Inventor(s) SED of Non-Inventor / Assignee / Licensee
Assignment enclosed with cover sheet and recordal fee; please record and return.
Check for \$ 40 for:
\$ for filing fee (not more than three independent claims and twenty total claims are presented).
\$ additional if Assignment is enclosed for recordal.
☐ Disclosure Document Program reference letter.
Pursuant to 35 U.S.C. §119(e)(i), applicant(s) claim priority of Provisional Patent Application Ser. Nr
filed
☐ Return Receipt Postcard Addressed to Applicant #1.
Request Under MPEP § 707.07(j): The undersigned, a pro se applicant, respectfully requests that if the Examiner finds
patentable subject matter disclosed in this application, but feels that Applicant's present claims are not entirely suitable, the
Examiner draft one or more allowable claims for applicant.
Very respectfully,
Applicant #1 Signature Applicant #2 Signature Applicant #2 Signature
Applicant #1 Signature Applicant #2 Signature Joseph Deck Creek Dr. 3014 Deck Creek Dr. 3014 Deck Creek
Address (Send Correspondence Here) Address
SUEAR LAND, Tx 92428 Sugar Land, Tx 77478 Sugar (2017)
Express Mail Label # (EG 52 1792357 US); Date of Deposit 199 2000, APRIL 12
I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service using "Express Mail Post Office to
Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to "Box Patent Application, Assistant Commis-
sioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231."
Signed: USS S Je
Inventor

95/23/2000 ASCOTT 00000118 09009016

Form 10-1: Patent Application Transmittal Letter

Assignment of Invention and Patent Application

For value received, PAULD BERGER, CHRISTIE H. BERGER, AND IRIS IT HSU
of SUGAR LAND TEXAS
(hereinafter ASSIGNOR), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto OIL CHEM TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
of SUGAR LAND, TEXAS
and her or his successors or assigns (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) 105 % of the following: (A) ASSIGNOR'S
right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled " ANIBULE SURFACTANTS
BAJED ON ALKENE SULFOUR ACIDS
invented by ASSIGNOR; (B) the application for United States patent therefor, signed by ASSIGNOR on JAU, 19,1998U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Serial Number
filed January 1997; (C) any patent or reissues of any patent that may be granted thereon; and (D) any applications which are continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, or divisions of said application. ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to enter the date of signature and/or Serial Number and Filing Date in the spaces above. ASSIGNOR also authorizes and requests the Assistant Commissioner for Patents to issue any resulting patent(s) as follows: % to ASSIGNOR and f % to ASSIGNEE. (The singular shall include the plural and vice versa herein.)
ASSIGNOR hereby further sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, the above percentage of ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNOR further conveys to ASSIGNEE the above percentage of all priority rights resulting from the above-identified application for United States patent. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony and perform other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE'S expense, as ASSIGNEE may require to enable ASSIGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE'S interest in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and ASSIGNEE'S interest therein.
In testimony whereof ASSIGNOR has hereunto set its hand and seal on the date below.
State: T=xas County: Fort B=no } ss
Subscribed and sworn to before me APRIL II
Notary Public

SEAL

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it contains a valid OMB control number

APR 1 7 2000 &

Certificate of Mailing under 37 CFR 1.8

Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to:

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

on APRIL 12, 2000

PAUL D BERGER

Typed or printed name of person signing Certificate

Note: Each paper must have its own certificate of mailing, or this certificate must identify each submitted paper.

D Assignment of Fruention

D Fee Transmittal

D TRANSA. THAL LETTER

5 Check

3 Retur PortiAco

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.03 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.

PATENT

REEL: 011170 FRAME: 0519

In the United States Patent and Trademark Office

Box Patent Application
Assistant Commissioner for Patents
Washington, District of Columbia 20231



Mailed Too APRIL 12

Fee Transmittal

rst-Named Applicant PAUL D BERGER	
tle of Invention: "ANIONIC SUEFACTANTS BASED ON ACICEME SO	· (Porce ACPD"
otal Payment Enclosed (From Calculation Below): \$ 40.00	☐ Money Order
ir:	
nclosed is the following small entity filing fee for the above patent application:	
ee Code Fee Description	Fee (\$)
214 Provisional Pat. Appn. Filing Fee	
201 Basic Utility Appn. Filing Fee	
206 Basic Design Appn. Filing Fee	
Subtotal (1)	
ASSIGNMENT	40.00
203 Total Claims: ; X (fee for each claim over 20)	=
202 Tot. Indep. Claims 3 =; X (fee for each indep. claim over	3) =
Subtotal (2)	
Total Payment Enclosed [Sum of Subtotals (1) and (2)]	40.00
Very respectfully Signature of First-Named Applicant	
Print Name of First-Named Applicant	
Print Name of First-Named Applicant	
3014 DEER CREEK DRIVE	
Print Name of First-Named Applicant 3014 DEER (REEL DRIVE Address SUGAR LAND TX 77478	
·	

Form 10-1A: Fee Transmittal

Certificate of Mailing under 37 CFR 1.8

EXPRESS MAIL EG 521792445US

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to:

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

Typed or printed name of person signing Certificate

Signature

Note: Each paper must have its own certificate of mailing, or this certificate must identify each submitted paper.

1- RECORDATION FORM COVER SMEET (3 Mages)
2- NON-RECORDATION CETTER (ORIGINAL)
3- TRANSMITTAL LETTER (ORIGINAL)
4- ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (ORIGINAL)
5- CENTIFICATE OF Mairing (4/m/s.)
6- FEE TRANSMITH FORM (ORIGINAL)
7- RETURN POST CARD

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.03 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office. Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

PTAS

PT



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 101366419

JULY 24, 2000

PAUL D. BERGER

3014 DEER CREEK DR. SUGAR LAND, TX. 77478

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. THE DOCUMENT SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. TO RECORD A DOCUMENT IN THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, A COMPLETE COVER SHEET MUST ACCOMPANY THE DOCUMENT OR A COVER SHEET OUTLINING THE REQUIREMENTS FOR RECORDING AS SET FORTH IN TITLE 37 CFR 3.11 MUST BE PRESENT.

ANTIONE ROYALL, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

Oil Chem Technologies, Inc.

13013 Jess Pirtle Blvd., Sugar Land, TX 77478
Tel: 281-240-0161 Fax: 281-240-0251
Email: oil-chem@oil-chem.com

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division Box Assignments CG-4 1213 Jefferson Davis Hwy Suite 320 Washington, D.C. 20231 Oct 3, 2000

Dear Sir:

Attached is the original paper work for patent assignment that your office returned because the cover sheet was incomplete. I have added the name and address of the receiving party as requested.

Thank you:

Paul D. Berger

Agent and Applicant



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

SEPTEMBER 28, 2000

PAUL D. BERGER 3014 DEER CREEK DRIVE SUGAR LAND, TX 77478 PTAS



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 101431977

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. FOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE RECEIVING PARTY(S) MUST BE INDICATED ON THE COVER SHEET.

MARCUS KIRK, EXAMINER
ASSIGNMENT DIVISION
OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 10/06/2000